INCLINATION REPORT

TOM L. INGRAM
P. O. Box 1757
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

CRAIG "A" Well No. 1

2,310" FNL & 330" FEL
Sec. 27, T-12-S, R-37-E,
Lea County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of Accumulative
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

350 1/4 1.54 1.54
770 1/4 1.85 3.39
1,036 1/2 2.32 5.71
1,530 ] 8. 64 14,35
1,953 3/4 5.54 19.89
2,450 3/4 6.51 26.40
2,942 ] 8.59 34.99
3,180 ] 4.14 39.15
3, 666 ] 8.50 47 .65
4,115 ] 7.86 55.51
4,500 1 6.73 62.24
4,850 1 6.12 68.36
5,350 3/4 6.55 74.91
5,850 ] 8.75 83.66
6,350 1 1/4 10.90 94 .56
6,692 1 3/4 10.43 104 .99
7,172 2 1/4 18.86 123.85
7,672 2 1/4 19.65 143.50
8,130 3 1/4 25.97 169 .47
8,625 3 25.94 195.41
9,002 3 1/4 21.37 216.78
9,290 3 1/4 16.35 233.13
9,760 3 1/4 24 .93 258.06
10,052 3 15.30 273.36

| hereby certify that | have personia knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report,
and that such information given above is true and complete.
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VERNA DRILING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000

Levellard, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 13th day of Ncvember, 1968.

NlAat~rvo, Coltr L o __ 1.




